3/21/5

Form PTO-1595 (Rev.06/04) DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 06451-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ates Patent and Trademark Office 03-24-2005 RECC or the new admess(es) below? To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra-102965580 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution 2. Name and address of receiving Date(s): party(ies): Sun, Ying Name: Johnson & Johnson Consumer Liu, Jue-Chen Companies, Inc. Wu, Jeffrey M. Hauschild, James E. Street Address: 199 Grandview Road Execution Date(s) March 4 and 10, 2005 City: Skillman Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? TYES NO State: NJ Country: USA Zip: 08858 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? TYes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): . This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/019,557 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 1 Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 2197 Fax: (732) 524-2808 **Email Address:** 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/J&J5043/WEM

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/23/2005 DBYRNE

_00000055\100750 11019557

William E. McGowan
Name of Person Signing

William E. McGowan/

Signature

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

9. Signature

PATENT REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0743

March 17, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

attachments, and document: 12

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.11/019,557 Filed December 22, 2004

WHEREAS, Ying Sun, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 90 Woodview Drive, Belle Mead, NJ 08502, Jue-Chen Liu, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 268 Berkley Avenue, Belle Mead, NJ 08502, Jeffrey M. Wu, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 126 Buttercup Blvd., Warrington, PA 08976, and James E. Hauschild, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7 Holmes Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

DEVICE FOR TREATMENT OF A BARRIER MEMBRANE

for which they have on the 22nd day of December, 2004 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal this $\ensuremath{\mathcal{U}}$ th day of March, 200 5

STATE OF NJ)

COUNTY OF Somerset

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 4^{+5} day of Marc, by 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ying Sun, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

MARY ANNE MAGEE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires January 21, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal this for day of Macho 2005

Jue-Chen Liu (L.S.)

STATE OF NJ)

county of Sommerset

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 4 day of Warch 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jue-Chen Liu, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

MARY ANNE MAGEE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires January 21, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal this 4 th day of Manh, 2005

Jeffrey M. Wu (L.S.)

STATE OF NJ)

county of Somerset

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Hard day of March 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey M. Wu, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Mary Public Notary Public

MARY ANNE MAGEE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires January 21, 2008

DOCKET NO. J&J5043CIP8
Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.11/019,557 Filed December 22, 2004

WHEREAS, Ying Sun, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 90 Woodview Drive, Belle Mead, NJ 08502, Jue-Chen Liu, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 268 Berkley Avenue, Belle Mead, NJ 08502, Jeffrey M. Wu, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 126 Buttercup Blvd., Warrington, PA 08976, and James E. Hauschild, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7 Holmes Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

DEVICE FOR TREATMENT OF A BARRIER MEMBRANE

for which they have on the 22nd day of December, 2004 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

his/her											nereunto	o set
			Visa	C							(L.s	.)
			Ying	Sun	•							
STATE OF))	ss.								
200 , be who I am foregoin known to that he/ voluntar expresse	fore n sat g ins him she y ac	me, isfic strum /her sign	a Noted is nent the ed, s	tary the in con eale	e pers my pr tents ed, a	ic, pon nessent the nessent dependent dependen	perso amed ce, a reof, elive	nally in a and I he/s red t	app nd w hav she s	ear ho ving did sam	execute g first l ackno e as h	ed the made wledge is/her
							·	·				
								Nota	ry P	ub]	lic	

his/her	IN hand						Assig	•			eunto	set
			Jue-	Chen	Liu				-		(L.S.))
STATE OF))	ss.								
200 , be Liu, who the fore known to that he voluntar expresse	efore o I am egoing o him /she ry ac	me, n sat j ins /her sign	a Notisfic strumenthe the ed, s	otar ed i ent con seal	y Pub s the in my itents ed, a	lic, pers pres the nd de	son na ence, reof, eliver	nally med and he/s	y app in an I hav she d he sa	d wh ing id a ame	d Jue- o exec first cknowl as his	uted made edge /her
								Nota	rv Pii	blic		

I his/her hand						Assignor of		hereunt	o set
		Jeffi	rev	M. Wu				(L.	3.)
		ocii.		rr. wa					
STATE OF))	ss.						
COUNTY OF)								
200 , before Wu, who I a the foregoin known to hi that he/she voluntary a expressed.	e me, m sat ng ins m/her sign	a Not isfied strume the ed, s	ary d is ent con seal	Public s the point my point tents te	, per ersor reser there del	n named nce, and eof, he/ ivered	appea: in and I hav: she di the sa	l who ex ing firs .d ackno me as l	ecuted st made owledge nis/her
						Nota	ary Pul	olic	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal this /Oth day of March, 2005

James E. Hauschild (L.S.)

STATE OF) NJ

RECORDED: 03/21/2005

COUNTY OF) Middlesex

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of 200 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared James E. Hauschild, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

LAURITA I. PAYTON **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 10, 2009